
RESIDENTIAL EXCHANGE PROGRAM 

 

FY 2024-2025 ASC REVIEW PROCESS SCHEDULE  

Notes: 
*As part of the BP-24 Settlement, BPA and REP-utilities agreed to a condensed ASC Review Process in order to finalize FY 2024-2025 ASCs prior to publication of      

the BP-24 Rate Case Proceeding proposal. 

 

The dates in this schedule are subject to change to coincide with the BP-24 Rate Case, as appropriate. 

Deadlines end at 5 p.m., Pacific Prevailing Time, of the due date.  

 

All Event postings will occur on BPA’s Secure-REP website, https://rpsa.bpa.gov/Login.aspx?ReturnUrl=%2f, unless otherwise noted.   
 

October 2022 

  

 

Date ASC Review Process 

2022 

June 1, Wednesday Utilities upload ASC Filings to BPA’s Secure REP website 

June 9, Thursday 
Deadline to file “Petitions to Intervene” and “Qualified Persons” forms.  

If intervener intends to review Confidential Information, “Consent to be 

Bound” form must be included with intervention. 

June 13, Monday Utility must notify interveners of any objections to Qualified Persons 

June 20, Monday Deadline for objections to Petitions to Intervene due to BPA 

June 22, Wednesday 
BPA grants or denies Petitions to Intervene, and deadline for Utilities’ to 

submit objections to Qualified Persons 

June 24, Friday Deadline for Utilities’ responses to objections to Qualified Persons 

June 27, Monday 

 
Data Request period begins (50 days). 

(Responding Utility has 10 calendar days to respond.) 

August 16, Tuesday 
Data Request period ends. Last day to submit a Data Request.   

(Responding Utility has 10 calendar days to respond) 

September 20, Tuesday 
Deadline for BPA and parties to submit “Issue Lists” on Utilities’ 

Filings 

October 12, Wednesday Deadline to reply to Issue Lists from all Parties on Utilities’ Filings 

October 19, Wednesday Clarification workshop (as needed) 

October 19, Wednesday Draft ASC Reports published*  

January 19, Thursday Clarification (if requested) 

February 8, Wednesday Deadline to Request Oral Argument 

February 22, Wednesday Oral Argument (if requested) 

October 26, Wednesday Deadline for comment on Draft Reports 

October 28, Friday Final ASC Reports published* 

https://rpsa.bpa.gov/Login.aspx?ReturnUrl=%2f

